
RESOLUTION NO. 10-086
A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE EXISTING SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT NO. 321-20-B12B BETWEEN TEXAS CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT AND SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY ENTITLED “PROJECT SAFE NEIGHBORHOODS – TEXAS SOUTHERN DISTRICT ANTI-GANG”; PROVIDING THAT THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BECOME EFFECTIVE FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND ADOPTION.


WHEREAS, the City of  Texas City Police Department and Sam Houston State University (SHSU) entered into  a Subrecipient Agreement No. 321-20-B12B, entitled “Project Safe Neighborhood – Southern District of Texas” on October 7, 2009; and

WHEREAS, the City of Texas City Police Department and SHSU desire to amend this agreement by changing Article 3, Period of Performance from, the original ending date of August 31, 2010 to an ending date of January 31, 2011.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF TEXAS CITY, TEXAS:
SECTION 1: That the City Commission hereby approves amending Article 3, Period of Performance, of the Subrecipient Agreement No. 321-20-B12B, between Sam Houston State University and Texas City Police Department for the project titled “2009 Project Safe Neighborhood – Southern District of Texas” from an ending date of August 31, 2010 to an ending date of January 31, 2011.

SECTION 2:  That the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute documentation necessary to amend the performance ending date of Subrecipient Agreement No. 321-20-B12B.

SECTION 3:  That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 18th day of August, 2010.







_________________________







Matthew T. Doyle, Mayor








City of Texas City, Texas
ATTEST:





APPROVED AS TO FORM:

________________________


_________________________

Pamela A. Lawrence




Ronald F. Plackemeier
City Secretary





City Attorney
PAGE  
2
----------------------------------------------------------------

L:Resolutions-No. 09-098-Approve SHSU Safe

                               Neighborhood-TCPD

